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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL
3630237
57824

PETBASHEERABAD,QUTHBULLAPUR(M),RR DISTRICT, RANGAREDDY,
TELANGANA - 500055

N. Jahnavi Reddy
PG, B.Ed
info@dpsmhy.in

08688002200

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B1.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B2.pdf
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3

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B3.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B4.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B5.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B6.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B7.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B8.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C1_2024_25.pdf
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2

3

4

5
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C2_Almanac_2024_25.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C3_SMC.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C4_2024_25.pdf

https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C5_2024_25.pdf

N. Jahnavi Reddy

60

27

33

1:20
MS NIRMALA SRIKANTH

MS B ROSHINI FELCY
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 69 69 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8903
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3 &57
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 33
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 38
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9h-27Q8n5dc

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/8
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

H. Umesh

Kavitha Makthal

Sareetha Prabhu
Nagaraju

Alivelu Manga Boinpelly
Vishnu Shankarao Dhanure
Racha Swetha Rani
Sujatha Ramdeni

Siva Ranjani

Mohan Babu

Jahnavi Reddy

Ms. Saritha Soni

Ms | Lucy Bleceena
Pallavi Burma

Ms Sazeera Joseph

Ms V Sireesha Komanduri

Ms.Monali Amit Hedau

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MBA

M.Com, B.Ed

P.P.TTC, M.Com, B.Ed

M.A, B. ED

MBA, B.Sc,B.ED

M.A, M.ED

B.Tech, B.Ed

M.A, B.ED

M.Sc., B.Ed

B.A, B.PED

M.Sc., B.Ed

B. Sc, B.Ed

MSC.,BEd

M.Sc,BEd

B.Com, B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Com, M.A, B.Ed
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Chinthapally Madhuri
Sada Saisree Reddy
Kandukuri Veena
Upasnha Singh
Prathiba Munuswamy
B Roshini Felcy
NANDITHA NITIN MATH
PRAGATHI S RINDHE
B Nayomi

Maripelly Ravi Kumar
Kothuru Sravanthi Rao
Taruna Tiwari

Amita Pati
Chopparapu Sujatha
Saritha Nanduri

Divya S

Mooga Sridevi

Jada William Shalem Raj

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.com, B.Ed

MCA

M.A, B.Ed

B.Com

M.Sc,B.Ed

Diploma In Nursing

B. Sc, D.ELLED., CCTL
MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Com

BFA, TTC

MA in Hindi

M.Sc Bio Technology
B.Sc Bio Technology, B.Ed
M.C.A

MA, B.Ed

M.Tech

BLIS

Diploma in Music
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Katpelly Sruthi
NAUSHAD ALI

Sonal

Bolla Shirisha

V Rajitha

Lavanya Auzumeedi
Yerra Vasu

Rubab Zehra Zaidi
Shruti Chandel

Nalla Sruthika Reddy
M Sai Kiran

POOJA PRAVEEN HAJARE
Thuppathi Pravallika
Piyali Ghoshal

Kondra Rakshitha
Madhurima Mukherjee
Nirmala Srikanth

Ganji Samuel Joshi

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT
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SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

B.Tech

Diploma in Dance
M.A. English

MBA

M.A (Telugu), B.Ed
B.Tech, B.Ed
Diploma in Dance
M.A (Hindi Pandit)
M.A,B.Ed

B.Ed, M.com
M.Sc, B.Ed

D.Ed. ,B.A

B.Com

M.Sc

Diploma in UGPED
B.Ed , PGDME
BA psychology

Diploma in Music
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54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

M Anoosha

Nalla Geetanjali
Polapally Jyothi
E.Sandhya Rani
KAVYA SHANKURI
INALA SARITHA
Sandhya Rani Bitla
Pooja Mishra
PALLE VANAJA

Shamshad Virani

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT
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B.Tech

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.com

MBA

MBA, B.Ed

MBA

B.com

Inter

B.COm
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