Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630237
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57824
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PETBASHEERABAD,QUTHBULLAPUR(M),RR DISTRICT, RANGAREDDY, TELANGANA - 500055
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	N. Jahnavi Reddy
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PG, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@dpsmhy.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08688002200

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

S	SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1		COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B1.pdf
2	2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B2.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/B8.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C1_2024_25.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C2_Almanac_2024_25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C3_SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C4_2024_25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dwpsmhy.com/uploads/gallery/media/C5_2024_25.pdf

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	N. Jahnavi Reddy
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	0
	TGT	27
	PRT	33
		·
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS NIRMALA SRIKANTH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS B ROSHINI FELCY

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	69	69	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8903
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	33
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9h-27Q8n5dc

25/03/2025, 11:34

### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	H. Umesh	PRT	MBA
2	Kavitha Makthal	тдт	M.Com, B.Ed
3	Sareetha Prabhu	NTT	P.P.TTC, M.Com, B.Ed
4	Nagaraju	TGT	M.A, B. ED
5	Alivelu Manga Boinpelly	TGT	MBA, B.Sc,B.ED
6	Vishnu Shankarao Dhanure	TGT	M.A, M.ED
7	Racha Swetha Rani	PRT	B.Tech, B.Ed
8	Sujatha Ramdeni	TGT	M.A, B.ED
9	Siva Ranjani	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
10	Mohan Babu	PET	B.A, B.PED
11	Jahnavi Reddy	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc., B.Ed
12	Ms. Saritha Soni	NTT	B. Sc, B.Ed
13	Ms I Lucy Bleceena	TGT	MSC.,BEd
14	Pallavi Burma	TGT	M.Sc,BEd
15	Ms Sazeera Joseph	TGT	B.Com, B.Ed
16	Ms V Sireesha Komanduri	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
17	Ms.Monali Amit Hedau	TGT	M.Com, M.A, B.Ed

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

18	Chinthapally Madhuri	TGT	M.com, B.Ed
19	Sada Saisree Reddy	PRT	MCA
20	Kandukuri Veena	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
21	Upasna Singh	PRT	B.Com
22	Prathiba Munuswamy	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed
23	B Roshini Felcy	WELLNEES TEACHER	Diploma In Nursing
24	NANDITHA NITIN MATH	PRT	B. Sc , D.EI.ED., CCTL
25	PRAGATHI S RINDHE	TGT	MA, B.Ed
26	B Nayomi	PRT	MA, B.Com
27	Maripelly Ravi Kumar	TGT	BFA, TTC
28	Kothuru Sravanthi Rao	TGT	MA in Hindi
29	Taruna Tiwari	PRT	M.Sc Bio Technology
30	Amita Pati	PRT	B.Sc Bio Technology, B.Ed
31	Chopparapu Sujatha	TGT	M.C.A
32	Saritha Nanduri	TGT	MA, B.Ed
33	Divya S	TGT	M.Tech
34	Mooga Sridevi	PRT	BLIS
35	Jada William Shalem Raj	PRT	Diploma in Music

		······································	
36	Katpelly Sruthi	PRT	B.Tech
37	NAUSHAD ALI	PRT	Diploma in Dance
38	Sonal	тдт	M.A. English
39	Bolla Shirisha	PRT	MBA
40	V Rajitha	тдт	M.A (Telugu), B.Ed
41	Lavanya Auzumeedi	PRT	B.Tech, B.Ed
42	Yerra Vasu	PRT	Diploma in Dance
43	Rubab Zehra Zaidi	тдт	M.A (Hindi Pandit)
44	Shruti Chandel	тдт	M.A,B.Ed
45	Nalla Sruthika Reddy	тдт	B.Ed, M.com
46	M Sai Kiran	тдт	M.Sc, B.Ed
47	POOJA PRAVEEN HAJARE	PRT	D.Ed. ,B.A
48	Thuppathi Pravallika	PRT	B.Com
49	Piyali Ghoshal	NTT	M.Sc
50	Kondra Rakshitha	PRT	Diploma in UGPED
51	Madhurima Mukherjee	тдт	B.Ed , PGDME
52	Nirmala Srikanth	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA psychology
53	Ganji Samuel Joshi	PRT	Diploma in Music

54	M Anoosha	PRT	B.Tech
55	Nalla Geetanjali	тдт	M.Sc,B.Ed
56	Polapally Jyothi	NTT	B.Sc. , B.Ed.
57	E.Sandhya Rani	NTT	B.com
58	KAVYA SHANKURI	NTT	MBA
59	INALA SARITHA	PRT	MBA, B.Ed
60	Sandhya Rani Bitla	PRT	MBA
61	Pooja Mishra	NTT	B.com
62	PALLE VANAJA	NTT	Inter
63	Shamshad Virani	NTT	B.COm